GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3640
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 22.03.2023

REJECTION OF Al APPLICATION IN GUJARAT
3640. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:

Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details about the rejection of Artificial Intelligence (ADapplications in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the Government has any details about the shortest time of Al affiliation in Gujarat?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)

(@), (b) and (c): No, Sir. The Government is not aware of the rejection of any Artificial Intelligence (Al) applications in Gujarat and the shortest time of Al affiliation in Gujarat.
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